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Summary 
 

Landowners Total Quantities Total rent charge 
payable to the Vicar 

Payable to Horatio 
Nelson Goddard 

 

Ackley William 
Beasant William 
Beckenham William 
Brown William Ruddle 
Brown John 
Broome Christopher Edmund Esquire 
Burton Baronet Sir John Jacob 
Codrington Robert 
Coleman William 
Cook John 
Cozens Elizabeth 
Cozens John 
Draper James 
Franklin Jeremiah 
Gale Thomas 
Gale Isaac 
Gale Daniel 
Goddard Horatio Nelson Esquire (Freehold) 
                                                      (Leasehold) 
Greenaway Thomas 
Grosvenor William Sanbridge Eile Deax 
Haskins Samuel 
Hammond Jeremiah 
Hammond Francis 
Henley John 
Heneage George Heneage Walker Esquire 
Hill Thomas Senior 
Hitchcock Henry (Leasehold) 
Hitchcock Stephen 
Hinder Robert 
Humphrys Samuel 
Humphrys Levi 
Hill John 
Holland Lord 
Kibblewhite Edmund 
Langley John 
Lewis John 
Lewis George 
Lyneham Poor 
Marsh Thomas 
Miles John (Leasehold) 
                  (Freehold) 
Newman Jacob 
Parsons Richard 
 

Carried forward 

 
 
 
8 
 
664 
344 
12 
50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
526 
575 
 
57 
 
 
 
12 
99 
27 
173 
 
 
 
 
 
14 
 
25 
 
 
3 
 
18 
 
 
 
 
2921 
 

 
 
 
 
1 
3 
 
 
3 
 
 
 
1 
3 
 
 
 
 
3 
1 
1 
 
 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
3 
1 
 
1 
 
3 
2 
1 
2 
 
3 
 

19 
7 
7 
10 
33 
24 
14 
9 
2 
12 
31 
10 
1 
13 
8 
20 
10 
20 
30 
14 
11 
11 
26 
7 
26 
20 
24 
17 
15 
15 
11 
13 
33 
34 
16 
20 
32 
35 
18 
37 
37 
11 
18 
7 
 
28 
 

 
 
 
2 
 
29 
 
4 
14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
153 
164 
 
13 
 
 
 
3 
21 
6 
57 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 
 
 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
485 
 

 
 
 
6 
 
14 
 
6 
7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
19 
 
 
13 
 
 
 
9 
13 
17 
11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
15 
 
10 
 
 
 
 
5 
 

 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
4 
9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9 
5 
 
1 
 
 
 
10 
2 
9 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
11 
 

 
 
 
 
 
158 
92 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
251 
 

 
 
 
 
 
4 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13 
 

 
 
 
 
 
6 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
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Landowners Total Quantities Total rent 
charge payable 
to the Vicar 

 

Payable to 
Horatio Nelson 
Goddard 

Payable to the 
 Earl Of 
Clarendon 

Brought forward 
 
Powney George 
The Principle and Scholars of Kings Hall 
and College of Brose Nose Oxford 
Reeves Thomas 
Rawlings John 
Godfrey John 
Reeves Johanna 
Reeves Meshek 
Reeves Sarah 
Skuse Jacob 
Smart Mary 
Smith Edward 
Smith Jacob / Executors of late 
Smith John 
Smith Robert 
Simeon Baronet Sir Richard 
Spackman John 
Smith James 
Spackman Thomas 
Spackman William 
Trottman Cornelius 
Turk William (Leasehold) 
Trustees of the estates given by Sarah late 
Duchess Dowager of Somerset for 
apprenticing Poor Boys 
Toms William and Matthews 
Willis John 
Wayte William 
Goddard Reverend George (Glebe) 
Clarendon Earl of 
 
 
 

Roads and waste 

2921 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
17 
 
 
531 
 
13 
75 
 
 
1 
250 
 
 
 
28 
70 
1 
26 
 
3954 
 
31 
 
3985 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
 
 
1 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
1 
 

28 
 
36 
35 
 
24 
2 
36 
16 
20 
12 
36 
17 
21 
34 
10 
3 
17 
7 
2 
15 
10 
7 
32 
24 
 
 
9 
3 
13 
34 
13 
 
15 
 
6 
 
21 
 
 
 

485 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
72 
 
 
 
7 
20 
 
 
 
590 
 
 
 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 
4 
 
 
 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8 
4 
 
 
 
8 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

251 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
155 
 
2 
21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
435 
 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 
 
 
15 
 
16 
7 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10 
 
 
9 
 
 
1 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
18 
 
18 

 

 

R D Little 

Hen Weaver 
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We the undersigned Tithe Commifsioners for England and Wales do 
hereby confirm the within written Apportionment, 
                         In Testimony whereof we have hereunto subscribed our 
respective names and caused our official Seal to be affixed this nineteenth 
day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and 
forty four. 

(Signed) 

                                                Wm Blamire 

                                  T W Buller 
 

 

 

 

 
The Tithe Commifsioners for England and Wales do hereby certify the 
within written to be a true Copy of the Instrument of Apportionment of 
the Rent Charge in lieu of Tithes in the Parish of Cliffe Pypard in the 
County of Wilts confirmed by the said Commifsioners 
                      In Testimony whereof they have hereunto caused their   
official Seal to be affixed this first day of April in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and forty four 
 

 

 

 

 

 


