Summary

Landowners	Total Quantities				al rent cl ble to th		Payable to Horatio Nelson Goddard		
Ackley William			19						
Beasant William			7						
Beckenham William			7						
Brown William Ruddle	8		10	2	6				
Brown John		1	33						
Broome Christopher Edmund Esquire	664	3	24	29	14	4	158	4	6
Burton Baronet Sir John Jacob	344		14				92	4	1
Codrington Robert	12		9	4	6	4			
Coleman William	50	3	2	14	7	9			
Cook John			12						
Cozens Elizabeth			31						
Cozens John			10						
Draper James		1	1						
Franklin Jeremiah		3	13						
Gale Thomas			8						
Gale Isaac			20						
Gale Daniel			10						
Goddard Horatio Nelson Esquire (Freehold)	526		20	153	19	9			
(Leasehold)	575	3	30	164		5			
Greenaway Thomas		1	14						
Grosvenor William Sanbridge Eile Deax	57	1	11	13	13	1			
Haskins Samuel			11						
Hammond Jeremiah			26						
Hammond Francis		3	7						
Henley John	12	3	26	3	9	10			
Heneage George Heneage Walker Esquire	99	2	20	21	13	2			
Hill Thomas Senior	27	1	24	6	17	9			
Hitchcock Henry (Leasehold)	173	1	17	57	11	4			
Hitchcock Stephen			15						
Hinder Robert			15						
Humphrys Samuel		-	11						
Humphrys Levi		1	13						
Hill John	14		33				1	4	
Holland Lord	14		34				1	4	9
Kibblewhite Edmund	25	2	16	-	1				
Langley John	25	3	20	7	1				
Lewis John		1	32 35						
Lewis George	3	1	35 18		15				
Lyneham Poor Marsh Thomas	3		18 37		13				
Marsh Thomas Miles John (Leasehold)	18	3	37 37	5	10	2			
(Freehold)	10	2	57 11	5	10	2			
(Freenoid) Newman Jacob		2	11 18						
Parsons Richard		2	7						
1 WI 50113 IXICIWI W		~	· · · · ·						
Carried forward	2921	3	28	485	5	11	251	13	4

Landowners	Total Quantities			Total rent charge payable to the Vicar		Payable to Horatio Nelson Goddard			Payable to the Earl Of Clarendon			
Brought forward	2921	3	28	485	5	11	251	13	4			
Powney George The Principle and Scholars of Kings Hall and College of Brose Nose Oxford Reeves Thomas	1		36 35 24									
Rawlings John Godfrey John Reeves Johanna Reeves Meshek Reeves Sarah Skuse Jacob Smart Mary	13	1 3	2 36 16 20 12 36 17	4	9	1						
Smith Edward Smith Jacob / Executors of late Smith John Smith Robert	17	2	21 34 10 3				3	7	10			
Simeon Baronet Sir Richard Spackman John Smith James	531 13		17 7 2				155 2	15 16	9			
Spackman Thomas Spackman William Trottman Cornelius	75	2	15 10 7				21	7	1			
Turk William (Leasehold) Trustees of the estates given by Sarah late Duchess Dowager of Somerset for apprenticing Poor Boys	1 250	1 2	32 24	72	7 4	8 4						
Toms William and Matthews Willis John Wayte William Goddard Reverend George (Glebe) Clarendon Earl of	28 70 1 26	1	9 3 13 34 13	7 20	12	8 4					18	
	3954		15	590			435				18	
Roads and waste	31	1	6									
	3985	1	21									

R D Little Hen Weaver We the undersigned Tithe Commissioners for England and Wales do hereby confirm the within written Apportionment,

In Testimony whereof we have hereunto subscribed our respective names and caused our official Seal to be affixed this nineteenth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty four.

(Signed)

Wm Blamire T W Buller

The Tithe Commissioners for England and Wales do hereby certify the within written to be a true Copy of the Instrument of Apportionment of the Rent Charge in lieu of Tithes in the Parish of Cliffe Pypard in the County of Wilts confirmed by the said Commissioners

In Testimony whereof they have hereunto caused their official Seal to be affixed this first day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty four